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UNATTACHED.

Lieutenant John Hamilton Gray, from the 7th
Dragoon Guards, to be Captain, without pur-
chase. Dated 22d June 1847.

BREVET.
Brevet Major George Gibson, of the 92d Foot, to

be Lieutenant Colonel in the Army. Dated 9th
November 1846.

Captain James Lock Nixon, 1st West India
'Regiment, to be Major in the Army. Dated
10th January 1837.

MEMORANDUM.
'The Christian names of Ensign Mostyn, of the

27th Foot, are Thomas William.
The commission of Staff Surgeon of the Second

Class Joseph Edmondson has been altered, from
2d July 1841 to 20th December 1846.

Office of Ordnance, 19th June 1847.

Ordnance Medical Department.
William Pearson Ward, Gent, to be Assistant

"SmrgeoB. Dated 14th June 1847.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Southampton.

Charles Cavendish Clifford, Esq. to be Deputy
Lieutenant. Dated llth June 1847.

Crown-Office, June 21, 1847.

Days and Places appointed for holding the Summer
Assizes, 1847, viz.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Thomas Lord Denman,
Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Baron Rolfe.

Northamptonshire) Wednesday, July 14, at North-
ampton.

Lincolnshire, Saturday, July 17, at the Castle of
Lincoln.

City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of
Lincoln.

Nottinghamshire, Wednesday, July 21, at Not-
tingham.

Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town
of Nottingham.

Derbyshire, Saturday, July 24, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Thursday, July 29, at the Castle

of Leicester.
•Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Leicester.
Rutlandshire, Monday, August 2, at Oakham.
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Warwickshire, Coventry Division, the same day>
at the City of Coventry.

Warwickshire, Warwick Division, Wednesday^
August 4, at Warwick.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir Thomas Wildb,
Chief Justice of the Court of Common Pleas.

Mr. Justice Williams.
Southampton, Monday, July 12, at the Castle

of Winchester.
Dorsetshire, Saturday, July lY, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Wednesday, July 21, at the Castle

of Exeter.
City and County of the City of Exeter, the same

day, at the Guildhall of the said City.
Cornwall,. Wednesday, July 28, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Wednesday, August 4, at Bridg*

water.
Wiltshire, Wednesday, August 11, at Devizes.
City <of Bristol, Monday, August 16, at the

Guildhall of the City of Bristol.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir Frederick Pollock,
Chief Baron of the Exchequer.

Mr. Justice Wightman.
Yorkshire, Saturday, July 10, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Durham, Saturday, July -24, at the Castle or"

Durham.
Northumberland, Thursday, July 29, at the Castle

of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, the same day>

at the Guildhall of the said Town.
Cumberland, Monday, August 2, at the City of

Carlisle.
Westmorland, Thursday, August 5, at Appleby*
Lancashire, Saturday, August 7, at the Castle

of Lancaster.
Lancashire, Wednesday, August 11, at Liverpool*

HOME OERCUIT.

The Right Honourable Sir James Parke.
Mr. Justice Coltman.

Hertfordshire, Thursday, July 8, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, July 12, at Chelmsford.
Sussex, Saturday, July 17, at Lewes.
Kent, Thursday, July 22, at Ma'idstone.
Surrey, Saturday, July 31, at Croydon.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT,

Mr. Baron Alderson.
Mr. Justice Patteson.

Buckinghamshire, Friday, July 9, at Buckingham^
Bedfordshire, Tuesday, July 13, at Bedford. '
Huntingdonshire, Friday, July 16, at Huntingdon*
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, July 17, at the. County

Courts.


